PREMIUM TECH TOOL

LIST OF TECH TOOL OPERATIONS ENABLED FOR
BATTERY ELECTRIC VEHICLES (BEV)

1700-07-03-18 Pressure Sensor, Zero Setting
1700-08-03-33 Function Monitoring Parameters, Reset
1700-08-03-38 Product Information

1700-21-03-04 Oscilloscope

2719-08-03-01 Accelerator Pedal, Test

2751-08-03-02 Cruise Control, Test

3223-22-02-01 Program DC/DC Control Unit
3241-05-03-01 Resolver Angle, Electric Motor
3241-05-03-02 Program Motor Control Unit
3341-08-03-01 Starter Switch

3634-07-03-01 Rain Sensor Calibration

3646-06-02-01 Lamp Switch

3646-08-03-05 Lever Switch High Beam/Low Beam
3646-08-03-06 Stalk Switch Direction Indicator
3649-08-03-10 Steering Wheel Buttons

3649-08-03-17 Wiper Stalk

3650-05-03-01 Automatic Traction Voltage System Activation, Control
3690-07-03-01 Cooling Circuit Three-Way Valve
3690-11-01-01 Electric Propulsion Cooling System, Bleeding
3690-19-01-01 Electric Propulsion Cooling System, Filling
3690-22-02-01 Program Battery Management Unit
3711-08-03-03 Data Links, Fault Tracing with Oscilloscope
3711-08-03-02 Wiggle Wire

3810-08-03-01 Instrument Cluster



PREMIUM TECH TOOL

LIST OF TECH TOOL OPERATIONS ENABLED FOR
BATTERY ELECTRIC VEHICLES (BEV)

3810-08-03-02

3829-08-03-06

3839-08-03-01

3845-08-03-01

3970-08-03-02

3979-07-03-02

3690-08-03-02

3652-08-03-01

3690-08-03-03

3989-08-03-02

4314-07-02-01

4320-08-03-06

5618-07-03-02

5931-07-03-20

7281-08-03-01

Gauge Checks, Instrument Cluster

Vehicle Speed Factor

Calibration Number

Brake Contacts

Telematics System, GPS

Telematics System SIM ID Calibration

Electric Propulsion system, parameters, readout
Traction Voltage System, Continuity

Electric Propulsion Cooling System
Telematics Connectivity, Check and Activation
Gear Selector Fork

Gear Selector

Air Dryer

ESP Control Unit Configuration

Air Suspension System Module In-Output Signals Status



